EMC Feedthrough Capacitors
Series/Type: B85121
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B85111A2503B500 2013-08-23 2013-11-30 2014-02-28
B85121A4353B250 2013-08-23 2013-11-30 2014-02-28
B85121A2502C160 2013-08-23 2013-11-30 2014-02-28
© EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B85121A2253C160 2013-08-23 2013-11-30 2014-02-28
B85121A2353B250 2013-08-23 2013-11-30 2014-02-28
B85121A0105B250 2013-08-23 2013-11-30 2014-02-28
B85121A2104A250 2013-08-23 2013-11-30 2014-02-28
B85121A2104A750 2013-08-23 2013-11-30 2014-02-28
B85121A2504A750 2013-08-23 2013-11-30 2014-02-28
B85121A2103B250 2013-08-23 2013-11-30 2014-02-28
B85121A2504A250 2013-08-23 2013-11-30 2014-02-28
B85121A0105B160 2013-08-23 2013-11-30 2014-02-28
B85121A2253B250 2013-08-23 2013-11-30 2014-02-28
B85121A2122C160 2013-08-23 2013-11-30 2014-02-28
For further information please contact your nearest EPCOS sales office, which will also support
you in selecting a suitable substitute. The addresses of our worldwide sales network are
presented at www.epcos.com/sales.
1-line filters

■ Axial leads
Marking
Manufacturer, ordering code, rated capacitance,
rated voltage, rated current, climatic category,
circuit diagram, date of manufacture (MM.YY), approvals
Circuit diagram
SSB1275-J
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document. 01/06
5
1-line filter components B85121A*+160
∅ 16 mm, 16 AFeedthrough capacitors
Feedthrough capacitors ∅ 16 mm
Technical data and measuring conditions
Rated voltage VR 75 … 440 V AC, 50/60 Hz
160 … 600 V DC
Rated current IR Referred to 40 °C ambient temperature
Reduced current values at 400 Hz
Capacitance tolerance ± 20%
Climatic category (IEC 60068-1) 40/085/56 (–40 °C/+85 °C/56 days damp heat test)
Screw cap fixing M10 × 0.75
Approvals UL 1283, 250 V
Characteristics and ordering codes
I R
A
CR
µF
VR
V AC
VR
V DC
Vtest
V DC
Terminal Figure Ordering code Approvals
16 0.00125 250 600 4000 Leads
∅ 2 mm
1 B85121A2122C160 ×
0.0025 440 600 4350 B85121A4252C160 ×
0.005 250 600 4000 B85121A2502C160 ×
0.010 250 600 1750 B85121A2103C160 ×
0.025 250 600 1750 B85121A2253C160 ×
0.05 250 600 1750 B85121A2503C160 ×
0.1 110 160 800 B85121A1104C160 –
1.0 75 160 350 Leads
∅ 2 mm
2 B85121A0105B160 –
× = approval granted
Insertion loss (dB); typical values at 50 Ω
CR (µF) 10 kHz 100 kHz 1 MHz 10 MHz 100 MHz > 300 MHz
0.00125 – – – 6 35 > 40
0.0025 – 2 45 >  60
0.005 – – 2 16 40 > 50
0.010 – – 4 25 55 > 70
0.025 – – 11 30 55 > 80
0.05 – 1 17 35 52 > 80
0.1 – 4 0 40 0  80
1.0 5 25 45 50 85 > 90
1– –
2 6 >
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document. 01/06
6
1-line filter components B85121A*+160
Feedthrough capacitors ∅ 16 mm, 16 A
Dimensional drawings
Figure 1, B85121A****C160
1...3

Climatic category (IEC 60068-1) 40/085/56 (–40 °C/+85 °C/56 days damp heat test)
Screw cap fixing M12 × 0.75
Approvals UL 1283, 250 V
Characteristics and ordering codes
I R
A
CR
µF
VR
V AC
VR
V DC
Vtest
V DC
Terminal Figure Ordering code Approvals
25 0.035 250 600 4000 M4 1 B85121A2353A250 ×
0.010 250 600 4000 Leads
∅ 2 mm
2 B85121A2103B250 ×
0.025 250 600 4000 B85121A2253B250 ×
0.035 250 600 4000 B85121A2353B250 ×
0.035 440 600 4350 B85121A4353B250 ×
0.05 250 600 4000 B85121A2503B250 ×
0.05 440 600 4000 B85121A4503B250 ×
1.0 75 160 480 B85121A0105B250 –
× = approval granted
Insertion loss (dB); typical values at 50 Ω
CR (µF) 10 kHz 100 kHz 1 MHz 10 MHz 100 MHz > 300 MHz
0.025 – – 11 30 55 > 80
0.035 – 1 12 32 55 > 90
0.050 – 2 18 35 60 > 90
1.0 5 25 45 50 85 > 90
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document. 01/06
8
1-line filter components B85121A*+250
Feedthrough capacitors ∅ 20 mm, 25 A
Dimensional drawings
Figure 1, B85121A****A250
1...3

Climatic category (IEC 60068-1) 40/085/56 (–40 °C/+85 °C/56 days damp heat test)
Screw cap fixing M24 × 1.5
Approvals UL 1283, 250 V
Characteristics and ordering code
I R
A
CR
µF
VR
V AC
VR
V DC
Vtest
V DC
Terminal Ordering code Approvals
50 0.05 250 600 3000 M6 B85111A2503B500 ×
× = approval granted
Insertion loss (dB); typical values at 50 Ω
CR (µF) 10 kHz 100 kHz 1 MHz 10 MHz 100 MHz > 300 MHz
0.05 – 2 18 35 60 > 90
Dimensional drawing
86 _0.5
14±0.2
15 min. 20±2
M
6
1.1 26.3 _
9 _0.6
45 _0.5
A/F 27
SSB2036-R-E
M
24
 x
 1
.5
Thread Tightening torque
M6 3 +0.5 Nm
M24 × 1.5 12 +1.5 Nm
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document. 01/06
10
1-line filter components B85121A*A250, A750
∅ 30 mm, 25 A , 75 AFeedthrough capacitors
Feedthrough capacitors ∅ 30 mm
Technical data and measuring conditions
Rated voltage VR 250 V AC, 50/60 Hz
600 V DC
Rated current IR Referred to 40 °C ambient temperature
Reduced current values at 400 Hz
Capacitance tolerance ± 20%
Climatic category (IEC 60068-1) 40/085/56 (–40 °C/+85 °C/56 days damp heat test)
Screw cap fixing M20 × 1
Approvals UL 1283, 250 V
Characteristics and ordering codes
I R
A
CR
µF
VR
V AC
VR
V DC
Vtest
V DC
Terminal Ordering code Approvals
25 0.1 250 600 3000 M6 B85121A2104A250 ×
0.5 250 600 2500 M6 B85121A2504A250 ×
1.0 250 600 2000 M6 B85121A2105A250 ×
75 0.1 250 600 3000 M6 B85121A2104A750 ×
0.5 250 600 2500 M6 B85121A2504A750 ×
1.0 250 600 2000 M6 B85121A2105A750 ×
× = approval granted
Insertion loss (dB); typical values at 50 Ω
CR (µF) 10 kHz 100 kHz 1 MHz 10 MHz 100 MHz 1 GHz
0.1 0 5 0 40 0 70
0.5 2 15 35 40 80 > 90
1.0 5 25 45 50 85 > 90
2 6 >
Dimensional drawing
SSB1271-L
Marking M
6
M
6
ø3
0
5 55+1
1110 _
Thread Tightening
torque
M6 3 +0.5 Nm
M20 × 1 10 +1 Nm
M
20
 x
 1
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document. 01/06
11
1-line filter components
Feedthrough capacitors
B85121A*A630, A101, A201
∅ 55 mm, 63 … 200 A
Feedthrough capacitors ∅ 55 mm
Technical data and measuring conditions
Rated voltage VR 250 V AC, 50/60 Hz
600 V DC
Rated current IR Referred to 40 °C ambient temperature
Reduced current values at 400 Hz
Capacitance tolerance ± 20%
Climatic category (IEC 60068-1) 40/085/56 (–40 °C/+85 °C/56 days damp heat test)
Screw cap fixing Standard M32 × 1.5
Special fixing M27 × 1.5 on request
Approvals UL 1283, 250 V
Characteristics and ordering codes
I R CR VR VR Vtest Ter­
minal
Dimensions (mm) Ordering code Approvals
A µF V AC V DC V DC l +1 l1 –1 l2 –3
63 0.5 250 600 3000 M 6 30 100 50 B85121A2504A630 ×
1.0 250 600 2500 M 6 30 100 50 B85121A2105A630 ×
2.0 250 600 2500 M 6 60 130 50 B85121A2205A630 ×
4.7 250 600 2000 M 6 60 130 50 B85121A2475A630 ×
100 0.5 250 600 3000 M 8 30 110 53 B85121A2504A101 ×
1.0 250 600 2500 M 8 30 110 53 B85121A2105A101 ×
2.0 250 600 2500 M 8 60 140 53 B85121A2205A101 ×
4.7 250 600 2000 M 8 60 140 53 B85121A2475A101 ×
200 0.5 250 600 3000 M10 30 120 59 B85121A2504A201 ×
1.0 250 600 2500 M10 30 120 59 B85121A2105A201 ×
2.0 250 600 2500 M10 60 150 59 B85121A2205A201 ×
4.7 250 600 2000 M10 60 150 59 B85121A2475A201 ×
× = approval granted
Insertion loss (dB); typical values at 50 Ω
CR (µF) 10 kHz 100 kHz 1 MHz 10 MHz 100 MHz 1 GHz
0.5 2 15 35 40  80 > 90
1.0  5 5 5 0 85 >  90
2.0 10 0 0 5 >  90 >  90
4.7 15 5 5 5 >  90 >  90
2 4 5
3 5 5
3 5 6
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document. 01/06
12
1-line filter components
Feedthrough capacitors
B85121A*A630, A101, A201
∅ 55 mm, 63 … 200 A
Dimensional drawing
A/F 41
55±1